In accordance with

Rutes 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2

the [nsofvency (Fngland

e olesImeand  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

o

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

I

28/08/2019 #154
COMPANIES HOUSE

r Company details
Company number E\F[?IT’T’?’—S-F

< Filling in this form

Company name in full l High Profits Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

r Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Brett Lee

Surname Barton

r Liquidator’s address

Building name/number [ Office 2, Broomhall Business Centre

Street | Broomhall Lane
Post town | Broomhall
County/Region [ Worcester
Postcode WIR |5 2| N|T
Country
r Liquidator's name @
- @ Other liquidater
Full forenamefs) ‘ Julie Use this section to tell us about
Surname ' Palmer another hquidator.

E_ Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number | Units 1-3 Hilltop Business Park

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street | Devizes Road
B
Post town | Salisbury
County/Region ’ Wiltshire
Postcode {-s—{?{—ﬂ_ﬁra{?fv
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

fils o8 [2Tol1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

Sign a ate

Liguidator's signature

S\gna(ufk

Signature date

207 lols Tlolle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQQ2

Notice of statement of affairs

B?resenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

cecirame - Rachel Ballinger

@ Where to send

Campany name Begbies Traynol’ (Central) LLP

Address

Broomhall Lane

|
|

Post lown

Broomhall

County/Region WOfceSter

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Office 2, Broomhall Business Centnq’he Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

‘W*AWV\ FE?GWF’_— ﬂ Further information

[ Couniey

,nx

Telephone

01905 829990

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foliowing:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquines@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowded free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
High Profits Limited

on the 18 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
CHMRUSTelHET- LBl

Full Name WC (A Tcxan @0

Signed

Dated /7 4%(?0& ¢ HR0/T




High Profits Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Vaiue Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Motor Vehicles 34,150.00 NiL
Office Equipment 277.00 NIL
Funds Held on Trust 1,000.00 1,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential credilors 1,000.00

Signature W Date J_LQS.ZL:_\_‘\



High Profits Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated ta

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Hoi Pay 1,713.00
1,713.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (713.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septernber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Just Cash Flow PLC 82,876.00
82,876.00
(83,589.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (to carry forward} NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nl
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {83,589.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {83,589.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 {brought down) 83,589.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 119,261.00
Employees 38,025.00
HMRC - PAYE 1,987.00
HMRC - CT 25,525.00
184,798.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (268,387.00}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {268,387.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (268,389.0G)

Signature (L Date _ 17 j‘b! Zot4




2¢'12 6102 1snbny gt

60 5102 JOA 105 Gdi

€40 | ebed

% " aneublg

¥8'688°697 Buyjeiol sapg 21
Hge evd
06'2pL'9 ‘req ‘peoy [01slig Jomo] "Bienbg ay] ‘ssSNoH SaWEP 1S '100|4 PU02eg 'aautuld WdeuD WNdeu0 000D
00096 NNg ZoH "anysyseg "Buipeey Hied usesn ‘el %o0ig 05 palWI sHnsay paleAlon 00WD
2£'0/8'28 €69 W13 'vopuoT 'uopbuliie ‘SMaly aSnOLUBUBUD | Jd MO|3 Ysedsnp ooro
622569'9 XO/L LIM 'U0puoT 'PEOY UN0D WeYusyol fpe P voOoMmI 001D
ZZ\) 863N
802861 ‘auk) uodp) apseomepN ‘UojueqBuc ‘malA yed uojueg upn BulpueH swiein) ASUBA|osuj (NHDI) swoisny ¢ snuasay W H LOHD
08'ges'se AVS GX8 WU} IBRUTD L YA HIBHONUCD 1WA Swoieny) g enuansy N H 00HO
00'621'%L AV APD3 ‘UOPUOT '0ONS BLOIDIA USSND |2 ajell0 Buipung 0040
[g9'520'8e painoasu - (z) esAojdug 103D
IG'ELLL lenusiefeld - (Z) @aAoiduy 0030
00'5S¥'01 DDE 6XO ‘GAySPIOJXQ ‘awey ), ‘ebueig) suloypioe|d 02 sejneq Aurey] g sudem 00Q0
1516811 Hre £18 ‘anysweybuniang ‘MoLep 'PEOH MBIAINOS V1 1ajing uinedf iy 0090
00'5.€'6 ATIS 9LHd "Baysyliad ‘Aooid [910H 8aejed Jioyy 00¥0
3 2801ppY aweN Aoy

sioypain Aueduion - g
pajiwn sijoid ubiH



2e' 12 6102 1snBny g1

0102 oA TOS Bdl

| jo 1 abed

_——
I anjeubig

Bupjelo} sauug ARUIPIO Z

2
NNZ 200
000 000 1 50} Argupiey "1815910J00) 188NG SUUOr IS 6 '9SN0H SUOTIESIUNUIND) [} qQuoD) - ASWO0 | BUOIHA SIN 00LH
NNZ 200D
000 000 b 00't Aruipro *J8158Y0j00 "JeaNS SUUOr IS B '8BN0H SUOKEdIUNWWOD /21 qgoD preq JeydolsyD N 000H
dnpones sdeysiad saleug aniea
Wy ey dnpaiied 30 'ON jeujwonN  edAy $853ApPPY aweN Aoy

slapjoyareys - 5
pajwi syjotd YBiH



